

FT

To the Director of the U.S. Patents 10293507	d documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Keith G. Loker James B. Bland III	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Barry N. Sacks Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) 01/28/2005 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Street Address: 5845 Battle Point Road NE
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	City: Bainbridge Island
Government Interest Assignment	State: WA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip; 98110
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/242,883	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 5,385,161
Additional numbers atta	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey T. Haley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 155 - 108 th Ave NE Suite 350	 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bellevue	
State: WA Zip: <u>98004-5973</u>	8. Payment Information
Phone Number : (425) 455-5575	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Fax Number: _(425) 455-1046	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature : My Thales	January 31, 2005
Jeffrey T. Haley	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover	r sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/07/2005 GTON11 00000011 08242883

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0572

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, KEITH G.

ASSIGNORS, Kieth B. Loker, residing or having a residence or principal place of business at 25441 HURRY RD, CHAPTKO, MD and a citizen of ST. MARY'S COUNTY MD US AND James B. Bland III, residing or having a principal place of business at 11325 Rous by Holl Rd. Lusby Wol and a citizen of Calunt County, MD. U.S.A. 20657

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE Barry N. Sacks, residing at 5845 Battle Point Hoad N. E., Bainbridge Island, Washington 98110, and a citizen of the United States, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled UMBRELLA SUPPORT and in United States patent application serial number 08/242,883, filed on May 16, 1994 and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained from said invention by the above applications including without limitation any nonprovisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS each individually warrant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS each further warrant that their failure to pay the 8th year maintenance fee on the US patent was inadvertent and unintentional, having resulted from changes of addresses such that notices to pay the maintenance fee were not effectively received by the Assignors.

ASSIGNORS covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to maintain,

> PATENT **REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0573**

ASSIGNORS:

issue, and enforce said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ricordi torio:	
Name: JAMES B. BLAND III	
Signature:	1-28-05
STATE OF Many land	
STATE OF Many land) ss. COUNTY OF Colvat)	
the person who appeared before me	actory evidence that James B. Bland III is e, and said person acknowledged that acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary in the instrument.
DATED	
	(Signature of Notary)
	(Print or stamp name of Notary)
of_	NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State, residing at My Appointment Expires:
KEITH G.	My Appointment Expires:
Name: KIETH B. LOKER	
Signature: Keethir W	
STATE OF <u>Maryland</u>) ss. county of <u>IF Mary</u>)	
COUNTY OF ST Mary)	

PATENT

REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0574

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kieth B. Loker is the signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED January 28	Signature of Notary) (Print or stamp name of Notary) NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington, residing at My Appointment Expires:
ASSIGNEE: Name: Barry Sacks	
Signature:	Date:

This Agreement is subspect to the terms

and conditions as Stipulated in Iddandum

1 and Addendum # 2 Attached herenith.

RECORDED: 02/03/2005

PATENT REEL: 016224 FRAME: 0575